Facts – Data – Advantages
M Safety acc. EN 983
M Modern industrial design
M Robust metal housing
(Zinc die casting with 2-fold surface protection)
M Thread connection acc. DIN with sealing surface
M Bayonet fixing for the plastic and metal bowl
M Retrofit metal bowl protection for the plastic bowl

Fixing- and assembly-possibilities see page 19
Accessories and main spare parts I II
special option - how to order:
480.xxxx
bowl / option plastic bowl
adjusting pressure S bowl protection
2 6 bar (scale 0 - 10 bar) M metal bowl
3 10 bar (scale 0 - 16 bar) A lockable
4 16 bar (scale 0 - 25 bar) D gauge with
color code
Size I 2 - G 1/4 Size II 6 - G 1/2 0 - 16 bar
3 - G 3/8 8 - G 3/4
9 - G1***
2 manually-operated drain valve + gauge 6 external-automatic drain valve A + gauge
3 internal-automatic drain valve + gauge 7 internal-automatic drain valve without gauge
4 manually-operated drain valve without gauge 8 external-automatic drain valve A without gauge
5 semi-automatic drain valve + gauge 9 semi-automatic drain valve without gauge
Filter pressure regulators unique in space-saving model the functions of a filter and a regu-
lator in one piece of equipment. (see single definitions).
Rates of flow
p2 [bar] G 3/8 p1 = 10bar
Q [Nl/min]
10
8
6
4
2
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
p2 [bar] G 3/4 p1 =10bar
Q [Nl/min]
10
8
6
4
2
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000   7000
0 - 10 bar 723 55
Gauge scale 0 - 16 bar 734 85
0 - 25 bar 745 96
Filter insert
40 μm 480-7 480-219
5 μm (reduced flow) 480-45 480-220
Plastic bowl with manually-operated drain valve 480-18 480-210
Plastic bowl with bowl protection 480-90 -
Metal bowl with manually-operated drain valve 480-28 480-213
Bowl protection 480-25 480-216
Wear parts
Diaphragm complete with gliding ring 480-92 480-263
Seal cone complete 480-48 480-218
4 8
Filter Pressure Regulator Type 480
variobloc G 1/4 – G 1
Pressure gauge (self-
tightened) added loosely
Advice: Upon request:
Cover:  “private label”
480.233 SD 480.333 MD480.233
C
o

Fixing- and assembly-possibilities see page 19
Accessories and main spare parts I II
special option - how to order:
481.x x x x
A lockable - option
D gauge with color code 0 - 16 bar - option
2 6 bar (scale 0 - 10 bar)
3 10 bar (scale 0 - 16 bar) adjusting pressure
4 16 bar (scale 0 - 25 bar)
Size I 2 - G 1/4 Size II 6 - G 1/2
3 - G 3/8 8 - G 3/4
9 - G1***
2 with gauge
4 without gauge
0 - 10 bar 723 55
Gauge scale 0 - 16 bar 734 85
0 - 25 bar 745 96
Wear parts
Diaphragm complete with slip ring 480-92 480-263
Seal cone complete 481-17 480-218
Pressure regulators (diaphragm type) of compact block design in two sizes. Facilities on
both sides for flange mounting of further units. Panel mounting, direct mounting or bracket
mounting on housing or cover. These units are, of course, fitted with a secondary exhaust
(self-relieving) and are largely unaffected by fluctuations in primary pressure. Three pressu-
re ranges are available, up to 6, 10 or 16 bar; regulators are also available without pressure
gauges. Simple locking of setting by pressing in handwheel. Version available with keylock-
able handwheel. Pressure gauge can be mounted on either side.
Important: Use of filter always recommended.
Rates of flow
p2 [bar] G 3/8 p1 = 10 bar
Q [Nl/min]
10
8
6
4
2
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
p2 [bar] G 3/4 p1 =10 bar
Q [Nl/min]
10
8
6
4
2
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000
Dimensions [mm]
Thread A B C øD E F H I J K øL M øN V
G 1/4 and G 3/8 48 98 48 28 68 24 26 M30x1,5 43 14,5 4,4 84 40 G 1/4
G 1/2 and G 3/4 70 134 70 39 98 35 33 M42x1,5 62 18 5,4 106 50 G 1/4
G1*** 125 134 70 39 98 35 33 M42x1,5 62 18 5,4 106 50 G 1/4
Pressure gauge (self-
tightened) added loosely
Advice: Upon request:
Cover:  “private label”
481.233 D 481.233 A481.233
C
o

*** mounting plates with G1 Seite 19
Fixing- and assembly-possibilities see page 19
special option - how to order:
485.x x
1 24 V / AC
2 220 V / AC
manual override bistable, DIN 436503 110 V / AC
4 24 V / DC
5 24 V / DC manual override monostable, M 12
Size I 2 - G 1/4 Size II 6 - G 1/2
3 - G 3/8 8 - G 3/4
9 - G1
Accessories and main spare parts
24 V / DC 447-76
24 V / AC 447-130
Magnetic coil 220 V / AC 447-74
110 V / AC 447-75
24 V / DC, M 12 447-133
24 V / DC 485-16
24 V / AC 485-17
Magnetic valve 220 V / AC 485-18
110 V / AC 485-19
24 V / DC, monostable 485-20
Female connector DIN 43650 447-120
Rates of flow
p2 [bar] G 3/8
Q [Nl/min]
12
10
8
6
4
2
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
p2 [bar] G 3/4
Q [Nl/min]
12
10
8
6
4
2
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000
C
o
m
p
re
ss
ed
 A
ir
 C
o
n
d
it
io
n
in
g
4
waste electrical and electronic equipment WEEE-Reg.-Nr.: DE51604370
4 17
Distributor Type 486
variobloc G 1/4 – G 1
special option - how to order:
486.x x
0 without Non-Return Valve
1 with Non-Return Valve
Size I 2 - G 1/4 Size II 6 -  G 1/2
3 - G 3/8 8 -  G 3/4
9 -  G1
Rates of flow
p2 [bar] G 3/8
Q [Nl/min]
12
10
8
6
4
2
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
p2 [bar] G 3/4
Q [Nl/min]
12
10
8
6
4
2
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000
Distributors with non-return valves are ideal for tapping off unlubricated compressed air
when flange-mounted upstream of the lubricator. The non-return valve prevents oil from
being taken in from the lubricator or lines. This does, however, mean that the system down-
stream of the non-return valve cannot readily be exhausted. Two sizes with four outlets and
port threads from G1/4 to G1.
Technical Data I Size II
Thread G 1/4 G 3/8 G 1/2 G 3/4 G1**
Dispatches top / down G 3/8 G 3/8 / G 1/2
front + rear G 1/4 G 1/4
Nom. R.o.F. without NRV* 4200 Nl/min 5000 Nl/min 9000 Nl/min 11000 Nl/min
Nom. R.o.F. with NRV* 900 Nl/min 900 Nl/min 4000 Nl/min 5000 Nl/min
Max. working pressure 25 bar
Max. operating temperature 80°C
Material
Housing zinc alloy
Weight 290 g 780 g  (G 1 = 1240 g)
* measured at 6 bar pre-pressure (p1) and Δp = 1 bar
** mounting plates with G1 see page 19
Fixing- and assembly-possibilities see page 19
Dimensions [mm]
Thread A B C F J K øL U W
G 1/4 and G 3/8 48 44 48 24 43 14,5 4,4 G 3/8 G 3/8
G 1/2 and G 3/4 70 56 70 35 62 18 5,4 G 3/8 G 1/2
G1 125 56 70 35 62 18 5,4 G 3/8 G 1/2
Upon request:
Cover:  “private label”